

## St. Peter's Catholic School

# Tuition & Fee Policy 2024-2025

EC2, EC3, & EC4 Year-Round Program

Application, Registration & Enrollment will take place through FACTS Family Online (ParentsWeb)

https://factsmgt.com District Code: spc-sc \$20.00 fee will be assessed per family by FACTS for ParentsWeb

Non-refundable New Student Application Fee \$50.00

\$275.00 Non-refundable Student Fee is payable upon Registration

EC2, EC3, & EC4	Per Month	
7:30am – 3:30pm	Charge	<b>Yearly Tuition</b>
Catholic - Parishioner Rate*	\$ 681.35	\$ 8,176.14
Non-Parishioner Rate	\$ 881.47	\$10,577.69
Extended Care 3:30pm – 5:30pm	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00

Additional Students registering from the same family are eligible for a \$500.00 discount per registered child per tuition paid per year.

\*Parishioner Rate may be granted to families in good standing (contributing time, talent, and treasure) with the Basilica of St. Peter or a local Catholic parish with documentation including registered student's baptismal certificate. Baptismal certificate required.

Tuition Assistance Applications are available online at <a href="https://factsmgt.com">https://factsmgt.com</a> Tuition Assistance application fee is \$35.00.

#### **Tuition:**

- Monthly Drafts through the FACTS Tuition Management Program. Payments are automatically drafted on the 5<sup>th</sup> or 20<sup>th</sup> of each month from an account or credit card designated by you. Payments on a credit card will be charged an additional processing fee by FACTS.
- **Incidental charges** such as lost books, diapers, etc. will also be invoiced through FACTS.

FACTS charges a \$50 application fee.

#### A MINISTRY OF THE BASILICA OF SAINT PETER

1035 Hampton Street, Columbia, SC 29201 (803) 252-8285 www.StPetersCatholicSchool.org

#### Extended Care 3:30pm - 5:30pm:

Full Time per child \$200.00 per month

Part Time per child \$20.00 Daily

Late pickup Fee for students picked up after 5:30pm \$10 for the first 15 minutes; \$1 per minute additional after the first 15 minutes.

Extended Care Payment is through a FACTS draft.

St. Peter's Catholic School reserves the right to adjust this schedule as necessary without notice.

Please retain this schedule for your records.

-

### REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION ALL STUDENTS

The following documentation must be on file in the School Office prior to the start of the school year.

Failure to submit updated documentation, payment of fees and/or tuition payments upon request may result in suspension until the missing documentation, fees and/or tuition is received and accepted.

- Non-refundable Student Application Fee of \$50.00
- Non-refundable Student Registration Fee of \$275.00
- Baptismal Certificate Copy required for Catholic students
- Copy of Birth Certificate
- Original SC DHEC Immunization Record
- St. Peter's School will contact student's home parish to verify registration, attendance, and support of identified home parish. Family must be in good standing with home parish to receive parishioner rate.

Notice of withdrawal of a student is to be made in writing by the parent or guardian to the principal one (1) month (30 days) before the withdrawal date. A student withdrawing from an Early Childhood Program at St. Peter's is required to pay to for the entire month regardless of the date of withdrawal. For example, a student withdrawing on the 12<sup>th</sup> of a month is required to pay through the last day of that month. Tuition is not pro-rated based on days attended.

All families are required to establish a FACTS Account - FACTS charge is \$50.00

Tuition and Fees subject to change

#### A MINISTRY OF THE BASILICA OF SAINT PETER

1035 Hampton Street, Columbia, SC 29201 (803) 252-8285 www.StPetersCatholicSchool.org